Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (228)

Route #: 228

Driver: Bus #:

RT-228 FREEDOM & ST MTN MS SCHLRS @CLARKSTON (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:32AM 854 SHEPPARD RD ,30083 DWELL@STONE MTN APTS 2 2
07:36 AM 5159 W MOUNTAIN ST ,30083 SOUTHERN OAKS APTS 1 3
07:42 AM 6097 MEMORIAL DR ,30083 WILDWOOD APTS. 1 4
07:47 AM  ABERDEEN LA, 30083 & BANTRY LA, 30083 1 5
07:51 AM  HAMBRICK RD ,30083 & POLO CLUB APTS 1 6
07:54 AM  VILLAGE SQUARE DR, 30083 & ABBERLEY WY, 30083 *PARC 500 1 7
08:00 AM  SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkkhkhkhhkhhkhkhhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhkhkkkhkhkkhkkkhkk khkxk k*x**

End of Run: 525.81A

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkkk,kkkh*k k,*x**

05/14/2024 Page 1



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (229)

Route #: 229

Driver: Bus #:

RT-229 FREEDOM & ST MTN MS SCHLRS @CLARKSTON (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:31 AM  ARDWICK DR, 30083 & TOWSON LA, 30083 1 1
07:34 AM  CENTRAL DR ,30083 & LANCASHIRE CIR ,30083 1 2
07:36 AM  SHEILA LN ,30083 & DANTEL CT ,30083 1 3
07:33 AM  STONE MILL WY,30083 & RICHARDSON ST, 30083 TREE MTN PKWY APT 1 4
07:42 AM  JULIETTE RD ,30083 LANDMARK @ MTN VIEW (NORTH ENT B LOAD) 2 6
07:47 AM 1401 N HAIRSTON RD MOUNTAIN LAKE APTS 2 8
07:48 AM  STONEGATE INDUSTRIAL BLVD ,30083 & INVERNESS DR ,30083 1 S
07:52 AM  BRER RABBIT RD ,30083 & WOODLAND FOREST DR ,30083 1 10
07:52 AM  BRER RABBIT RD ,30083 & BRIERS DR ,30083 1 11
08:00 AM  SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkdhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkk,kk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

End of Run: 525.81E

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkkhkhkkhkkkk,kk,kk,kk*kkx*x*x

05/14/2024 Page 2



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (230)

Route #: 230

Driver: Bus #:

RT-230 FREEDOM & ST MTN MS SCHLRS @CLARKSTON (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:28 AM N HAIRSTON RD ,30083 MARINERS CT (MARINERS VILLAGE) 1 1
07:34 AM  OLD COUNTRYSIDE CIR E ,30083 & OLD COUNTRYSIDE CIR ,30083 1 2
07:37 AM N HAIRSTON RD, 30083 & CHATFIELD DR, 30083 GOLDEN GATE APTS 1 3
07:42 AM N HAIRSTON RD ,30083 HAIRSTON WOODS APT 2 5
07:48 AM 1075 N HAIRSTON RD ,30083 MOUNTAIN CREST APT 1 6
07:52 AM 4719 CENTRAL DR, 30083 MOUNTAIN OAKS APTS 2 8

4 12

07:56 AM 5400 MEMORIAL DR ,30083 @ LINDEN RIDGE APTS ENTRANCE
08:00 AM  SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

LR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 525.81S

R R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

05/14/2024 Page 3



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (231)

Route #: 231

Driver: Bus #:

RT-231 FREEDOM & ST MTN MS SCHLRS @CLARKSTON (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:20 AM  ROCKBRIDGE RD ,30083 & HICKORY HILLS DR ,30083 1 1
07:34 AM  SAN MIGUEL DR ,30083 & ELPRADO CT ,30083 2 3
07:36 AM  ROCKBOROUGH DR ,30083 & N ROCKBOROUGH CT ,30083 1 4
07:33 AM  ROCKBOROUGH TRL, 30083 & S ROCKBOROUGH CT, 30083 1 5
07:41 AM  OHERN CT ,30088 & OSHEA LA ,30088 2 7
07:44 AM  ROCKBRIDGE RD ,30088 & ROCK MEADOW DR ,30088 1 8
07:46 AM  PEPPERWOOD CT ,30083 & PEPPERWOOD LA ,30083 4 12
07:48 AM  LUCILE AVE ,30083 & 4TH ST ,30083 1 13
08:00 AM  SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk khkk k,*x**

End of Run: 525.81F

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkhkkk,kk k,*x**x

05/14/2024 Page 4



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (232)

Route #: 232

Driver: Bus #:

RT-232 FREEDOM & ST MTN MS SCHLRS @CLARKSTON (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:23 AM  SHERRINGTON DR ,30083 & BEXLEY DR ,30083 1 1
07:25 AM  BEXLEY DR ,30083 & BEXLEY WAY ,30083 1 2
07:25 AM  BEXLEY DR & BEXLEY DR, 30083 1 3
07:30 AM  TO LANI FARM RD, 30083 & THORNWOOD TRL, 30083 1 4
07:33AM  ALLGOOD RD, 30083 & E DURHAM CIR, 30083 (SOUTH) 2 6
07:34 AM 4284 DURHAM CIR, 30083 1 7
07:37 AM  CARLISLE RD ,30083 & JOHN ALDEN RD ,30083 1 8
07:40 AM  DURHAM PARK RD, 30083 & DURHAM CRSG, 30083 1 9
07:46 AM  SEVEN HILLS CT ,30083 & INDIAN MANOR DR ,30083 1 10
07:48 AM  SPRINGLEAF DR ,30083 & SPRINGLEAF PT ,30083 1 11
07:50 AM 3896 WOOD PATH DR ,30083 1 12
07:55 AM 4649 MEMORIAL DR ,30032 UNITED INN & SUITES 3 15
07:56 AM 4893 MEMORIAL DR, 30083 1 16
07:56 AM  MEMORIAL DR, 30083 & SPRING CHASE CIR, 30083 3 19
08:00 AM  SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhhkhkkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk k,kx* k*x*x*x

End of Run: 525.81C

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkkhkhkkkhkkhkkhhkkkhkkkhkxk k*x**x

05/14/2024 Page 5



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (233)

Route #: 233

Driver: Bus #:

RT-233 FREEDOM & ST MTN MS SCHLRS @CLARKSTON (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total

07:35 AM  REDAN RD ,30083 & ASHTON OAK CIR ,30083

07:40 AM  BLOWING ROCK WY, 30083 & BANNER ELK DR, 30083

07:43 AM  ROWLAND RD ,30083 & GARDEN HILLS DR ,30083

07:45 AM  ALLGOOD RD, 30083 & OLD ALLGOOD CIR, 30083

07:48 AM S RAYS RD ,30083 & RUE ST GERMAIN ,30083

07:49 AM S RAYS RD ,30083 & RUE ANTOINETTE ,30083

07:50 AM ROCKBRIDGE HEIGHTS DR ,30083 & CHERYL ANN CT ,30083
07:52 AM  HAMBRICK RD ,30083 & VILLAGE SQUARE LN (WEST)*

07:53 AM  HAMBRICK RD & OLD FRONT ST, 30083 “PARC 500 15
08:00 AM  SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkdhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkk,kk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

End of Run: 525.81G

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkkhkhkkhkkkk,kk,kk,kk*kkx*x*x

[

O O J O U1 N B

10

[ e o T T R

o

05/14/2024 Page 6



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (234)

Route #: 234

Driver: Bus #:

RT-234 FREEDOM & ST MTN MS SCHLRS @CLARKSTON (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:23 AM  ROGERS ST ,30021 & CRANFORD DR ,30021 1 1
07:25 AM  JOLLY AV, 30021 & SMITH ST, 30021 1 2
07:27 AM 957 MELL AV, 30021 1 3
07:31 AM  THE OAKS, 30021 & MONTREAL RD 1 4
07:39 AM 1086 MONTREAL RD (AVALON APTS) 2 6
07:33 AM 1022 MONTREAL RD, 30021 @ PLANTATION CONDOS (ENTRANCE) 1 7
07:42 AM 4133 CHURCH ST ,30021 ENGLISH OAKS APTS 1 8
07:42 AM 4211 ERSKINE RD ,30021 CARRIAGE COURT APTS 2 10
07:45 AM  WHEATON LA ,30021 & OTELLO AVE ,30021 1 11
07:47 AM  NIELSEN DR ,30021 & TEXEL LA ,30021 (NORTH) 2 13
07:50 AM  DUNLEITH CT ,30083 & HOLLY HEDGE RD ,30083 1 14
07:54 AM  ABINGDON DR ,30083 & DUNSTAN LA ,30083 2 16
08:00 AM  SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkhkkk,*k k*x**x

End of Run: 525.81D

khkkhkkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkkhkk ik k,*x**x

05/14/2024 Page 7



